
Term Dates & INSET Days 2024-2025

AUTUMN TERM
TERM DATES INSET DAYS AND BANK HOLIDAYS

Monday 2nd September 2024
Please note: Monday 2nd September is an INSET day

Friday 25th October 2024 Monday 2nd September 2024

Half Term: Monday 28th October 2024 – Friday 1st November 2024

Monday 4th November 2024 Friday 20th December 2024
Please note: School will close at 1:00pm

SPRING TERM
TERM DATES INSET DAYS AND BANK HOLIDAYS

Monday 6th January 2025 Friday 14th February 2025

Half Term: Monday 17th February 2025 – Friday 21st February 2025

Monday 24th February 2025 Friday 4th April 2025
Please note: School will close at 1:00pm

SUMMER TERM
TERM DATES INSET DAYS AND BANK HOLIDAYS

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 Friday 23rd May 2025 Monday 5th May 2025 (Bank Holiday)

Half Term: Monday 26th May 2025 – Friday 30th May 2025

Monday 2nd June 2025 Tuesday 22nd July 2025
Please note: School will close at 1:00pm

PLEASE NOTE
Rainbows @ St Silas pre-nursery operates during term time only.
Please speak to your child’s room leader for more information.


